restricted securities to the shareholders of All Temp Engineering, Inc. and will pay the shareholders a pro-rata running
royalty totaling five percent of the gross annual revenues that will be earned on All Temp�s business that will be ran as
a separate division within the Company.

The Company entered into this merger after considering All Temp�s business history, financial condition, and
intellectual property.  The Company has a desire to expand its services and attract and retain talented technical
personnel and believed there were strategic and financial advantages to combining the businesses.

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

19

10

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

20

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 � ACQUISITIONS (continued)

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet and income statement as of December 31, 2006, are presented below:

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

All Temp As
of December
31, 2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & All
Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Reflect & All
Temp

December 31,
2006

ASSETS
C u r r e n t
Assets:
Cash $ 271,038 $ - $ 271,038 $ - $ 271,038 (1)
N o t e s
receivable

- 96,236 96,236 - 96,236 (1)

Receivables 389,591 162,596 552,187 - 552,187
Inventory 364,796 97,825 462,621 - 462,621
P r e p a i d
assets

13,852 8,189 22,041 - 22,041

Total
Current
Assets 1,039,277 364,846 1,404,123 1,404,123
Fixed
Assets, (net)

211,021 4,595 215,616 - 215,616

O t h e r
Assets:
Deposits 13,400 3,672 17,072 - 17,072

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

21

Income Tax
receivable

25,948 4,786 30,734 30,734
Deferred tax
asset

316,000 72,555 388,555 388,555
Intangibles
(net)

4,736,827 - 4,736,827 2,619,372 7,356,199 (1)

Total Other
Assets

5,092,175 81,013 5,173,188 2,619,372 7,792,560

T O T A L
ASSETS

$ 6,342,473 $ 450,454 $ 6,792,927 $ 2,619,372 $ 9,412,299

11

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

22

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 � ACQUISITIONS (continued)

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

All Temp As
of December
31, 2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & All
Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Reflect & All
Temp

December 31,
2006

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
E Q U I T Y
(DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:
Short term loan $ 18,353 $ 600,054 $ 618,407 $ - $ 618,407
Cash overdraft - 55,640 55,640 - 55,640
Accounts payable 225,721 272,789 498,510 - 498,510
Accrued liabilities 25,949 7,209 33,158 - 33,158
Income taxes
payable

400 800 1,200 - 1,200

Total Current
Liabilities

270,423 936,492 1,206,915 1,206,915
Non-current
liabilities:
Notes payable 61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706
Total non-current
Liabilities

61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706

Total Liabilities $ 332,129 $ 936,492 $ 1,268,621 $ - $ 1,268,621
Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock - - - - -
Common stock 306,889 13,334 320,223 (13,334) (1)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

23

20,000 326,889 (1)
Additional Paid-in
capital

6,979,735 - 6,979,735 13,334  (1)

2,100,000 9,093,069
Subscription  receivable

257,251 - 257,251 - 257,251
Accumulated deficit

(1,533,531) - (1,533,531) - (1,533,531)
Accumulated deficit - (499,372) (499,372) 499,372 -
To ta l  S tockho lde r s '
Equity

6,010,344 (486,038) 5,524,306 2,619,372 8,143,678

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

$ 6,342,473 $ 450,454 $ 6,792,927 $ 2,619,372 $ 9,412,299

12

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

24

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 � ACQUISITIONS (continued)

Reflect As of
December
31, 2006 All Temp as of

December 31,
2006

Combined
Historical Reflect &

All Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined Reflect

& All Temp
December 31, 2006

Sales $ 2,572,955 $ 1,871,737 $ 4,444,692 $ - $ 4,444,692
Cost of Sales 1,519,547 1,138,382 2,657,929 - 2,657,929
Salaries and wages 779,579 539,843 1,319,422 - 1,319,422
Payroll Taxes 35,767 64,603 100,370 - 100,370
Rent expense 62,906 57,569 120,475 - 120,475
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

1,303,598 506,293 1,809,891 - 1,809,891

Income (loss) from
operations

(1,128,442) (434,953) (1,563,395) - (1,563,395)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)

(192,911) (101,281) (294,192) - (294,192)

Interest expense 25 34,961 34,986 - 34,986
Total other income
(expense)

(192,936) (136,242) (329,178) - (329,178)
Income tax expense
(benefit)

(342,748) (84,208) (426,956) - (426,956)
Net Income (loss) $ (978,630) $ (486,987) $ (1,465,617) $ - $ (1,465,617)
Basic loss per share (0.03)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

25

Weighted average
shares Outstanding

28,432,024 -

Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

(1)  To record the acquisition of All Temp as of the beginning of the period.

Effective March 6, 2007, the Company finalized an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the �Merger Agreement�) with
Image Labs, International.  As part of the Merger Agreement,  the Company received assets valued at the following:

Trade Secrets $ 184,400
Trademarks 70,000
Customer lists 154,850
IP Patent 105,000
Inventory 125000

$ 709,250

The assets are amortized over a range of 9-20 years.  Amortization expense for the quarter ended March 31, 2007, was

[…]

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

26

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 -   ACQUISITIONS (continued)

Price.  An Employment Agreement was also executed and delivered.  As a condition to the closing of the Merger
Agreement, the Company has raised approximately $500,000 to support the Catpro business segment of Image Labs
that is to be operated as a separate business segment under the Company.

The Company entered into this merger after considering Image Lab�s business history, financial condition, and
intellectual property.  The Company has a desire to expand its services and attract and retain talented technical
personnel and believed there were strategic and financial advantages to combining the businesses.

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2006, and a pro forma income statement for the year ended
December 31, 2006, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

Image Labs As
of December 31,

2006

Combined
Historical

Reflect & Image
Labs

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Reflect &
Image Labs
December 31,

2006

ASSETS
C u r r e n t
Assets:
Cash $ 271,038 $ $ 271,038 $ (200,000) $ 71,038 (1)
Receivables 389,591 1,118,775 1,508,366 - 1,508,366
Inventory 364,796 80,157 444,953 35,019 479,972
P r e p a i d
assets

13,852 141,117 154,969 - 154,969

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

27

Total
Current
Assets 1,039,277 1,340,049 2,379,326 (164,981) 2,214,345
Fixed
Assets, (net)

211,021 30,798 241,819 - 241,819

O t h e r
Assets:
Deposits 13,400 2,251 15,651 - 15,651
Income Tax
receivable

25,948 - 25,948 25,948
Deferred tax
asset

316,000 - 316,000 316,000
Intangibles
(net)

4,736,827 - 4,736,827 - 4,736,827 (1)

Total Other
Assets

5,092,175 2,251 5,094,426 - 5,094,426

T O T A L
ASSETS

$ 6,342,473 $ 1,373,098 $ 7,715,571 $ (164,981) $ 7,550,590

14

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

28

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 -   ACQUISITIONS (continued)

Reflect As of
December 31,

2006

Image Labs
As of

December 31,
2006

Combined
Historical
Reflect &
Image Labs

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Reflect &
Image Labs
December 31,

2006

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
E Q U I T Y
(DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:
Short term loan $ 18,353 $ - $ 18,353 $ - $ 18,353
Cash overdraft - 56,589 56,589 - 56,589
Accounts payable 225,721 199,817 425,538 - 425,538
Accrued liabilities 25,949 22,485 48,434 - 48,434
Income taxes
payable

400 - 400 - 400

Total Current
Liabilities

270,423 278,891 549,314 549,314
Non-current
liabilities:
Notes payable 61,706 - 61,706 - 61,706
Contract billing in
excess

- 419,976 419,976 419,976
Total non-current
Liabilities

61,706 419,976 481,682 - 481,682

Total Liabilities $ 332,129 $ 698,867 $ 1,030,996 $ - $ 1,030,996

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

29

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock - - - - -
Common stock 306,889 100 306,989 (100) 306,889 (1)
Additional Paid-in
capital

6,979,735 4,900 6,984,635 100  (1)

- - - 504,250 7,788,985
Subscription  receivable

257,251 - 257,251 - 257,251
Accumulated deficit

(1,533,531) - (1,533,531) - (1,533,531)
Retained earnings - 669,231 669,231 (669,231) -
To ta l  S tockho lde r s '
Equity

6,010,344 674,231 6,684,575 (164,981) 6,519,594

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

$ 6,342,473 $ 1,373,098 $ 7,715,571 $ (164,981) $ 7,550,590

15

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

30

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006

NOTE 3 -   ACQUISITIONS (continued)

Reflect As of
December
31, 2006 All Temp as of

December 31,
2006

Combined
Historical Reflect
& All Temp

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined Reflect

& All Temp
December 31,

2006

Sales $ 2,572,955 $ 3,756,303 $ 6,329,258 $ - $ 6,329,258
Cost of Sales 1,519,547 2,427,651 3,947,198 - 3,947,198
Salaries and wages 779,579 425,413 1,204,992 - 1,204,992
Payroll Taxes 35,767 34,823 70,590 - 70,590
Rent expense 62,906 40,708 103,614 - 103,614
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

1,303,598 415,342 1,718,940 - 1,718,940

Income (loss) from
operations

(1,128,442) 412,366 (716,076) - (716,076)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)

(192,911) (20,979) (213,890) - (213,890)

Interest expense (25) (12,037) (12,062) - (12,062)
Total other income
(expense)

(192,936) (33,016) (225,952) - (225,952)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10QSB

31

Income tax expense
(benefit)

(342,748) - (342,748) - (342,748)
Net Income (loss) $ (976,630) $ 379,350 $ (597,280) $ - $ (597,280)
Basic loss per share (0.03) 37.93 (0302) (0.02)
Weighted average
shares Outstanding

28,432,024 10,000 28,442,024 - 28,442,024

NOTE 4 � EQUITY TRANSACTIONS

During the quarter ended March 31, 2007, the Company issued 2,000,000 shares issued pursuant to the merger with
All Temp for $2,120,000; 525,000 shares issued pursuant  to the purchase of Image Labs for $509,250; 500,000 shares
issued as part of an employment agreement valued at $490,000; and 336,336 shares valued at $257,252 issued for
common stock subscriptions.

Effective February 14, 2007, the Company entered into an Investment Banking Agreement to complete an offer and
sale of up to $2,000,000 in principal amount in the aggregate, of the Company�s Senior Subordinated Convertible